':F_gAIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
Hobbs Middle School Energy Upgrades
Milton, FL.

OWNER: (Name and address)

School District of Santa Rosa County
6544 Firehouse Rd.

Milton, FL 32571

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: December 10, 2020

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Sam Marshall Architects

325 S. Palafox. St.

Pensacola, FL 32502

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 005
Date: September 3, 2021

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Larry Hall Construction. Inc.

PO Box 2406

Pace, FL 32571

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable. attach or refe

attributable to executed Consiruction Change Directives.)
Relocate existing conduit to install new ductwork.

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be July 23,2021

rence specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments

1.565.000.00
-280.707.76
1,284,292 24
1.157.65
_1.285449.89

Y 7 D O P

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sam Marshall Architects

Larry Hall Construction. Inc.

School District of Santa Rosa County

. ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm ngme)

OWNER (Firm name)

B\ | R ;| L

SIGNATURE SiGleﬁ'URE J SIGNATURE

Mike J. Marshall, Vice President JerryHall, Project Manger Dr. Karen Barber, Superintendent
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

Mike J. Marshall, Vice President

Jerry Hall, Project Manager

Dr. Karen Barber, Superintendent

DATE

DATE ‘f«g- <520

DATE

AIA Document G701 - 2017. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American

Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks
was produced by AIA software at 16:33:06 ET on 09/03/2021 under Order No.0987269351 wh

and may not be used without permission. This document
ich expires on 08/26/2022, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time

use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3BIADAS52)



CONSTRUCTION, INC.
GENERAI CONTRACTORS = DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTORS = CONSTRUCTION MANA

]
4740 WOODBINE ROAD, PACE, FL 32571 PHONE (850) 994-7400 FAX (850) 994-'???:

Sam Marshall Architects

325 South Palafox Street
Pensacola, Fl. 32502

Mike Marshall

The cost to relocate existing conduit to install new duct work will be
$1,157.65. This price was arrived at as follows:

Gulf Electric Services $1,091.61
GC % $ 5458
Bond $ 11.46%
Total $1,157.65

Break down attached.

. Ly

erry Hall




Hobbs Middle School Gulf Electric Service Co., Inc. 7121121
Relocate conduits to allow new duck work at Hobbs Middle QTY UNIT LABOR TOTAL UNIT COST TOTAL
3/4 EMT 60 0.1 6| 098 $ 58.80
3/4 EMT conn 2 0.06 012 $ 078 | $ 1.56
3/4 emt coupling 4 0.06 024 % 078 | $ 3.12
3/4 emt support 4 0.08 032/ $ 1.95| % 7.80
4 sq box 1 0.1 01 $ 268 | % 2.68
4sq blank 1 0.04 004 $ 055 | % 0.55
#10 THHN 200 0.009 1.8/ $ 024 % 48.00
1-1/4 emt 20 0.15 3/ $ 1.98 | $ 39.60
1-1/4 emt conn 2 0.08 0.16| $ 226 | % 4,52
1-1/4 emt coupling 5 0.08 04| % 265 | % 13.25
1-1/4 emt support 5 0.08 04! $ 2801 % 14.00
1-1/4 emt elbow 1 0.1 01 $ 3.65 | % 3.65
j-box 1 0.25 025 $ 985 ¢% 9.85
#4 thhn . 80 0.009 0.72| $ 1.85 | § 148.00
Coordination Meetings 1 2 AR - 18 .
B - MH 15.65 $ 355.38
MH Rate $ 30.00
Total $ 469.50
Total Labor 3 469.50
Payroll Tax & Ins  30% $ 140.85
$ 610.35
Total Material $ 355.38
Tax 7.5 % $ 26.65
Subtotal $ 992.38
O/P 10% $ 99.23
Total | $§ 1,091.61




